01-22-2004



SHEET

102651362

Commissioner for Patents:	Please record the attached of	riginal docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party Christoph Heer and Additional nam 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 12/16 4. Application number(s) or	d Andreas Kirstadter le(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No i/2003;12/18/2003 patent number(s): g filed with a new application	, - 01	2. Name and address of re Infineon Technolog St. Martin Strasse 81669 Munich Germany	gies AG
	Addition	nal numbers at	। tached? □ Yes । No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
FAUSTINO A. LICHAUCO Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804			7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
any attached copy is a Faustino A. Lichauco	To the best of my kno true copy of the origina	al documen	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and
Reg. No. 41,942 Name of Person Signing	Signa		mauis	Jan 14, 200 4 Date
- 12		Tota	I number of pages including	coversheet, attachments and document: $\hat{m{L}}$
20786346.doc				
004 LMUELLER 00000243 1046	7260			
021	40.00 OP	\		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFI Express Mail Post Office to Patent and Trademark Office	\$\frac{1}{8}1.10 that this Addressee with a contract of the co	correspondence is being deposi sufficient postage on the date ind , Arlington, VA 22202.	ited with the United States Postal Service as dicated below and is addressed to the U.S.
	January 14, 2003 Date of Deposit	Signatur	erente	Irja Zarembok Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 014897 FRAME: 0698 Attorney Docket No: 12816-094US1/S-2515

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CHRISTOPH HEER</u> of <u>Römerfeld 23, D-85579</u>

<u>Neubiberg Germany</u> and <u>ANDREAS KIRSTÄDTER</u> of <u>Raiffeisenstr. 6, D-85560 Ebersberg</u>

<u>Germany</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Infineon Technologies AG</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at:

St. Martin Strasse 53 81669 Munich Germany; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONFLICT RESOLUTION IN DATA STREAM DISTRIBUTION, filed August 5, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/467,260; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014897 FRAME: 0699

Attorney Docket No: 12816-094US1/S-2515

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and seal at	Mumoh,
X CHRISTO	OPH HEER	L.S.
Witnesses: Hubr	Date: 16/12/03	
g Sy	16/12/03	

Attorney Docket No: 12816-094US1/S-2515

In W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reto set my hand and seal at Wund	h, beinany,
this <u></u>	day of <u>/ 18</u>]	Dec., 2003	
<u> </u>	1.	1. Black	L.S.
-	ANDREAS I	KIRSTÄDTER	
TT 7'	. /	T .	
Witnesses:	1	Date: 12.2003	
Jen	LEHMANN	118,12.2005	
quy	Rober	18.12.2003	

20764852.doc

RECORDED: 01/20/2004